CHANGE ORDER
No. One (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE Jannary 7, 20 1‘4  EFFECTIVE DATE January 7, 2014

OWNER St. Charles Parish Public Works
CONTRACTOR Wainwright Construction, Inc.
Contract: Construction

Project: Strom Window Retrofit Public Works Office Building

OWNER's Contract No. P130103-1 4 ] ARCHITECT's Contract No. CD 2107
ARCHITECT Campo Designs - Architects

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work ltems:;
a. Contract Item #: Relocation of Infrastructure
Delete item in its entirety. (-8 15,000.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-3/5,000.00) - 32 days

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line liem listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. ltem not used.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 120 days January 22, 2014
$124,432.00 Ready for final payment:; March 8, 2014
(days or dates)
Net Change from previous Change Orders ) Net change from previous Change Orders No. _1__to
No.___to_ : ) No. _1_:
Substantlal Completion: December 20, 2013
$0.00 Ready for final payment: 45 days with Clear lien certificate
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 120 days
$124,432.00 Ready for final payment: __45 days
) (days or dates)
Net decrease of this Change Order: , Net decrease this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: decrease 32 days
$15,000.00 Ready for final payment: 45 days with clear lien certificate
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 88 days December 20, 2013
$109,432.00 Ready for final payment: 45 days with clear lien certificate
(days or dates)

s

RECONﬂg é Q By JAPLZ\:E@D . %(:CPTED:

ENGINE R(Auﬂﬁzed Signature) OWNER (Authorijed Signature) coﬁTRACTOR@t_@xzed Signature)
Date: 1/13 I4' Date: DJ‘/ /‘/- Date: _/ — >—/Y

EICDC 1910—8-B (1996 Edltion)
00806_rev3

00806-1



